

## License No. 106302 to mark a commodity with the Standards Mark

The Standards Institution of Israel (SII), in accordance with the powers vested in it by article 11(b) of the Standards law 1953, hereby grants permission to:

### ZHEJIANG HENGSHENG FIRE EQUIPMENT

TAOJIA FAN PINGSHUIJIE VI, ZHEJIANG, CHINA, CHINA

to place the Standards Mark on the commodities covered by the standard: **Fire-fighting Equipment:non-percolating Layflat Hoses** 

These commodities are produced in conformity with the requirements of the Israel Standard No. 365 Part 1 Edition Jule 2012

#### **Models:**

1. HSPVC001 NON-PERCOLATING LAYFLAT HOSES Nom. Diam. 52 mm. PRESSURE COUPLINGS Nom. Diam. 2"

This license has been granted subject to the terms of the Standards Regulation (standard mark and supervision sign) 1982, and the terms that the License Committee has determined, which constitute an integral part of this license. This license does not detract from any obligation, or other order, imposed by law on the abovementioned commodities

This certificate remains the property of SII. Its continued validity may be verified via scanning the barcode or via the SII website www.sii.org.il.

This license is valid until 31/12/2022

The standards Institution of Israel
42 Chaim Levanon St,

Date of License : 01/01/2022



Dr. Gilad Golub CEO



## License No. 109745 to mark a commodity with the Standards Mark

The Standards Institution of Israel (SII), in accordance with the powers vested in it by article 11(b) of the Standards law 1953, hereby grants permission to:

### ZHEJIANG HENGSHENG FIRE EQUIPMENT

TAOJIA FAN PINGSHUIJIE VI, ZHEJIANG, CHINA, CHINA

to place the Standards Mark on the commodities covered by the standard: **Fire Fighting Equipment: Pressure Couplings** 

These commodities are produced in conformity with the requirements of the Israel Standard No. 365 Part 2 Edition June 2008

#### **Models:**

1. HSPVC001 NON-PERCOLATING LAYFLAT HOSES Nom. Diam. 52 mm. PRESSURE COUPLINGS Nom. Diam. 2"

This license has been granted subject to the terms of the Standards Regulation (standard mark and supervision sign) 1982, and the terms that the License Committee has determined, which constitute an integral part of this license. This license does not detract from any obligation, or other order, imposed by law on the abovementioned commodities

This certificate remains the property of SII. Its continued validity may be verified via scanning the barcode or via the SII website www.sii.org.il.

This license is valid until 31/12/2022

The standards Institution of Israel
42 Chaim Levanon St,
Tel-Aviv 6997701

Date of License: 01/01/2022



Dr. Gilad Golub CEO



# License No. 109746 to mark a commodity with the Standards Mark

The Standards Institution of Israel (SII), in accordance with the powers vested in it by article 11(b) of the Standards law 1953, hereby grants permission to:

### ZHEJIANG HENGSHENG FIRE EQUIPMENT

TAOJIA FAN PINGSHUIJIE VI, ZHEJIANG, CHINA, CHINA

to place the Standards Mark on the commodities covered by the standard: Fire Fifhting Equipment Connection Of Hose And Pressure Coupling In Fire Fighting Assembly

These commodities are produced in conformity with the requirements of the Israel Standard No. 365 Part 3 Edition June 2008

#### **Models:**

1. HSPVC001 NON-PERCOLATING LAYFLAT HOSES Nom. Diam. 52 mm. PRESSURE COUPLINGS Nom. Diam. 2"

This license has been granted subject to the terms of the Standards Regulation (standard mark and supervision sign) 1982, and the terms that the License Committee has determined, which constitute an integral part of this license. This license does not detract from any obligation, or other order, imposed by law on the abovementioned commodities

This certificate remains the property of SII. Its continued validity may be verified via scanning the barcode or via the SII website www.sii.org.il.

This license is valid until 31/12/2022

The standards Institution of Israel
42 Chaim Levanon St,
Tel-Aviv 6997701

Date of License : 01/01/2022



Dr. Gilad Golub CEO